BOX AS	DO NOT USE F	FOR TRADEMARKS
	N FORM COVER SHEET ATIONS & PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE 102228438 CLICATENTS AND		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):		
1. Digital Island, Inc. 3.	2. 4.	
9-13-02	6. (SEP 1 3 2002 2)	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:		
NAME: Cable & Wireless Internet Services, Inc.		
ADDRESS: 45 Fremont Street, San Francisco, California 94150		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):		
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—mu	ıltiple copies of same Assignment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document) ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART II	NTEREST EXEC. DATE: February 12, 2	2002
□ ORIGINAL □ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOI		2002
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION	DN	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1x INVENTOR	R B. PATENT NO(S) M#	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial no if not in item	Control of the second of the s	1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1
series code/serial noif not in item09/987,723283002Farber		
series code/serial noif not in Item09/987,723283002Farber5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:	if not in item 1
series code/serial no if not in item 09/987,723 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =	
series code/serial no if not in item 09/987,723 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1
series code/serial no if not in item 09/987,723 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =	if not in item 1
series code/serial no if not in item 09/987,723 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581)	if not in item 1
series code/serial no 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1
series code/serial no 283002 if not in item 09/987,723 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS NUMBER: 03-3975	if not in Item 1 1 OUNT
series code/serial no 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 018404	1 0000003
series code/serial no 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 018404 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO.	1 0000003 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 018404 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO.	1 0000003 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 018404 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO.	1 0000003 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	1 0000003 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 018404 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. commation is true and correct and any attached copy 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document	1 0000003 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 09/987,723 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infithe original document.	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	OUNT 0000003 MATTER NO. v is a true copy of
series code/serial no 09/987,723 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infithe original document. Signature	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 018404 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. commation is true and correct and any attached copy 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document	OUNT 0000003 MATTER NO. v is a true copy of
series code/serial no 09/987,723 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infithe original document.	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	OUNT 0000003 MATTER NO. v is a true copy of
series code/serial no 09/987,723 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inference the original document. Signature Attorney: Brian Siritzky Reg. No. 37497 Atty/Sec: BS/RS TEL: (703) 905-2185	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 018404 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. commation is true and correct and any attached copy 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Date: September 13, 2002 FAX: (703) 905-2500	OUNT 0000003 MATTER NO. v is a true copy of
series code/serial no 09/987,723 283002 Farber 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283002 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inference the original document. Signature Attorney: Brian Siritzky Reg. No. 37497 Atty/Sec: BS/RS TEL: (703) 905-2185	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	OUNT 0000003 MATTER NO. v is a true copy of

00000164 033975 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

30317128_1

PAT-114X 5/02

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/12/2001 020098943 - 3016554

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DIGHTAL IBLAND, INC., a Deleware corporation

The undersigned William M. Austin and Howard Lasky hereby certify that:

ONE: They are the duly elected and scring Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of said corporation.

TWO: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, last filed on . July 2. 1999 shall be amended as set forth in this Certificate of Amendment.

THREE: Article Pirst of the Certificans of incorporation of said corporation is bereby amended to road in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The same of the copporation is Cable & Wissless Internet Services, Inc. (hasteinafter sometimes called the "Copporation")."

FOUR: This amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein sertified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

The undersigned further declare under peoplicy of perjury that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of their own knowledge.

> PATENT REEL: 013296 FRAME: 0226

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment at San Francisco, California, on this 12th day of Pointary, 2002.

William M. Austin, Chief Besenvive Officer

Howard Banky, dearotary



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIGITAL ISLAND, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DIGITAL ISLAND, INC." TO "CABLE & WIRELESS INTERNET SERVICES, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF FRBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



3016554 8100

RECORDED: 09/13/2002

AUTHENTICATION: 1936267

PATENT REEL: 013296 FRAME: 0228